

Methanol Institute Welcomes Liquid Wind as Association's Newest Member

WASHINGTON, DC, USA, March 16, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Methanol Institute (MI) is pleased to welcome Liquid Wind as our newest member company. Liquid Wind is a Power-to-Fuel Company committed to significantly reducing carbon emissions from shipping and transportation.

Based in Gothenburg, Sweden, the company develops, finances, builds and manages facilities to produce renewable methanol. Each facility will



combine captured biogenic carbon dioxide with renewable electricity in the form of hydrogen, to produce liquid, carbon neutral fuel.



Liquid Wind's eMethanol technology promises to expand the availability of renewable methanol to meet the transport and energy needs of tomorrow."

Gregory Dolan, CEO, Methanol Institute

Liquid Wind has a strong Consortium, including Siemens Energy, Haldor Topsoe and Carbon Clean. The close collaboration and integration of leading technology will ensure production of cost-effective renewable methanol.

Each facility will upcycle 70,000 tons of CO2 into 50,000 tons of carbon neutral eMethanol fuel per year. The first facility, FlagshipONE, will be located in Örnsköldsvik, on the north east coast of Sweden. Liquid Wind is designing its business to rapidly scale, to meet the growing demand for renewable Methanol, with plans for 500 facilities by 2050.

Liquid Wind CEO & Founder Claes Fredriksson, explained that "Liquid Wind is committed to driving growth of renewable methanol. We are pleased to join the Methanol Institute, as their strength and connections are a valuable force to commercialise this important green industry."

MI CEO Gregory Dolan, stated "MI is excited to welcome such an innovative company to our membership ranks. Liquid Wind's eMethanol technology promises to expand the availability of

renewable methanol to meet the transport and energy needs of tomorrow."

To learn more about Liquid Wind, visit their website <u>HERE</u>.

Lawrence Navin Methanol Institute +1 703-248-3636 email us here



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/536125485 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.